

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. CrI. Misc. 84973 of 2013

CNR- WBCS – 03-000-124-2014

Dated. 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and bringing stay order.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Accused person Raja Ram Neogi is absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Accused D. Senthil Kumar is present along with the server copy of i/c/w CRR no. 3180 of 2014 read with IA No. CRAN 25 of 2023 has been filed on behalf of accused D. Senthil Kumar stating that the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide order dated 17.09.2025 was pleased to stay the proceedings of this case and has extended such stay time to time till 14th November, 2025.

Considering the prayer and the documents furnished, the prayer is allowed i.d. n/order follows.

Fix 29.12.2025 for appearance and bringing stay order.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)